The Fund’s strategy for the management of market risk is driven by the Fund’s investment objective as
per the Fund’s Terms and Conditions. The Fund’s market risk is managed on a timely basis by the
investment manager in accordance with the policies and procedures in place. The Fund’s market positions
are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund Manager.

Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in

market prices.

The Fund’s investments are susceptible to equity price risk arising from uncertainties about future prices.

The Fund Manager manages this risk through diversification of its investment portfolio in terms of

industry concentration

Sensitivity analysis

The table below sets out the effect on Fund’s statement of comprehensive income of a reasonably possible

weakening / strengthening in the individual equity market prices of 5% at reporting date. The estimates

are made on an individual investment basis. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular

commission and foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 December 2023  December 2022

Net gain / (loss) on investments measured

at FVTPL +5% 2,166,030

+ 5% 1,752,543

 -5% (2,1660,030)  - 5% (1,752,543)

ASHMORE SAUDI EQUITY FUND

(An open-ended mutual fund)

Managed by

Ashmore Investments Saudi Arabia

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2023

19

16. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly

transaction between market participants at the measurement date. The fair value measurement is based

on the presumption that the transaction to sell the asset or transfer the liability takes place either:

- In the principal market for the asset or liability, or